
Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi 
Directorate of Education: Establishment-III Branch 

Room No.222: Old Secretariat: Delhi-110054 

No.F.DE.3 (12)/E-III/Snty/TGT-F/2014-16/ Li 3 E 3 Z 6 	Dated: Di  1)  1 t- 

Corrigendum  

In partial Modification of the Final Seniority List of TGT (Female) for the Block Year 2014 

to 2016 issued vide Order No.F.DE.3 (12)/E-III/Snty/TGT-F/2014-16/2080-83 dated 

13/04/2021, following inclusions are hereby made as under: 

SL. 
No. 

SENIORITY 
NO. 

NAME DOB 

SELECTIO 
N 

CATEGOR 
Y 

SUBJECT 

MODE 
OF 

RECRUI- 
TMENT 

PANEL 
ORDER 

NO. 

DATE 
OF 

PANEL 
ORDER 

M 
 

R 
E 

A 
R 
K 
S 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

1 14080-A KUMARI TILIKA 21.07.1974 GEN N.Sc DR NULL NULL 

2 14080-B SWATI GOAL 04.03.1989 GEN N.Sc DR NULL NULL 

3 14080-C GARIMA OBER01 15.10.1989 GEN N.Sc DR NULL NULL 

4 14081-A SANGITA SINGH 30.07.1981 GEN N.Sc DR NULL NULL 

5 14081-B INDU KHATRI 13.07.1985 GEN N.Sc DR NULL NULL 

6 14082-A JYOTI SHARMA 22.12.1988 GEN N.Sc DR NULL NULL 

7 14082-B MANJU 14.07.1981 GEN N.Sc DR NULL NULL 

8 14082-C 
CHANCHAL 

BHATTED 
07.08.1985 

GEN N.Sc DR NULL NULL 

9 14086-A RUCHI RAI 17.10.1987 OBC N.Sc DR NULL NULL 

10 14087-A 
SUMAN 

MATHUR 
15.09.1987 

OBC N.Sc DR NULL NULL 

11 14088-A SEEMA 17.02.1981 OBC N.Sc DR NULL NULL 

12 14088-B 
SHARMILA 

KUMARI 
18.10.1986 

OBC N.Sc DR NULL NULL 

13 14088-C TEENA DALAL 10.01.1981 OBC N.Sc DR NULL NULL , 

14 14088-D PARUL TANWAR 05.12.1986 OBC N.Sc DR NULL NULL 

15 14088-E AARTI TANWAR 30.09.1987 OBC N.Sc DR NULL NULL 

16 14088-F 
RITU 

CHAUDHARY 
13.01.1974 

OBC N.Sc DR NULL NULL 

Vie 



17 14088-G DEEPTI SINGH 27.12.1981 OBC N.Sc DR NULL NULL 

18 14088-H NEHA 01.03.1990 OBC N.Sc DR NULL NULL 

19 14088-I ANJALI YADAV 29.03.1989 OBC N.Sc DR NULL NULL 

20 14088-J 
MEENAKSHI 

SINGHAL 
05.09.1978 

GEN/OH N.Sc DR NULL NULL 

21 14090-A RASHMI TEHLAN 20.01.1989 OBC N.Sc DR NULL NULL 

22 14090-B REENA MAAN 27.08.1982 OBC N.Sc DR NULL NULL 

23 14090-C NISHA MALIK 29.11.1989 OBC N.Sc DR NULL NULL 

24 14090-D SHALINI RAJPUT 04.01.1988 OBC N.Sc DR NULL NULL 

25 14090-E POOJA RANI 30.12.1989 OBC N.Sc DR NULL NULL 

26 14091-A SWEETY SINGH 13.09.1985 OBC N.Sc DR NULL NULL 

27 14091-B 
MARIAM 

FATIMA 
15.11.1986 

OBC N.Sc DR NULL 

\ 

NULL 

This issues with the prior approval of the Competent Authority. 

No.F.DE.3 (12)/E-III/Snty/TGT-F/2014-16/ 

C-11  

1 
(RAJVIR- SINGH) 

Deputy Director (E-III) 

Dated: " I " 1 21  

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:- 

I. All DDEs/EOs of the DOE with the request to ensure that this corrigendum be circulated 
among all the Govt. Schools/Branches. 

II. Section Officer, E-II Branch. 
III. All teacher concerned through website of Department. 
IV. Incharge, Computer Cell, Dte. of Education, with the request to upload this Corrigendum as 

`Corrigendum/Bulk Modification in the final seniority list of TGT Female 2014-16' on the 
website of Department.  

V. Guard File. 

(RAJVIR SINGH) 
Deputy Director (E-III) 


	Page 1
	Page 2

